7	01-22-2003
KLCC	
	95 <b>RECC</b> 51-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒   102343	3974 🔻 🔻	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Zhen-Yu Juang     Teng-Fang Kuo     Chen-Horng Tsai	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: National Science Council	
I-Nai Lin  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: 18F, No. 106, Sec. 2	
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Ho-Ping E. Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Taipei, Taiwan, Republic of China State:	
Execution Date: Dec. 31, 2002	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) 103 41 587  ached? □ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Michael B. fFein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: Cozen O'Connor	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: The Atrium  1900 Market Street	8. Deposit account number: 50-1275	
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forecoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Fein, 25,333 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000009 501275 10341887 01/22/2003 GTON11

01 FC:8021

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable cacknowledged, the undersigned,	onsideration, the receipt of which is hereby	
(1) Zhen-Yu Juang, Teng-Fang Kuo, Chuen-Horng Tsai, I-Nan Lin		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANS  (2) National Science Council  (3) 18 Fl., No.106, Sec. 2, Ho-Ping E. Rd., Taipei (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire improvements which are disclosed in the a entitled  (4) THERMAL CRACKING CHEMICAL SYNTHESIZING NANO-CARBON MAT which application was:  (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	having a place of business at Taiwan, R.O.C. right, title and interest in and to any and all application for United States Letters Patent  VAPOR DEPOSITION METHOD FOR TERIAL	
(b) filed on (5b)  and assigned Serial No. including any and all United States letters Pate and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, application and patents, and the right to all be the protection of industrial property and applic	substitutes, renewals or continuations of said enefits under all international conventions for	
	t the Commissioner of Patents issue any and	
Upon said consideration, it is further ag but at the expense of said Assignee, the under substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applic generally do everything possible which said A securing and maintaining patent protection as p	ations; execute all rightful other papers; and assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in	
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)	
December 31, 2002	Then- In Juang Zhen-Yu Juang	
December 31, 2002	Teng-Fang Kuo	
December 31, 2002	Chury 7 1 Chuen-Horng Tsai	
December 31, 2002	I-Nan Lin	
WITNESSES:		

**RECORDED: 01/13/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013666 FRAME: 0366